AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

&
2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. {Iprplicable).
A020 See Block 16 C. 36-03G010429.003, .004, .005
6. ISSUED BY - . CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE [
Golden Field Office : Golden Field Offica .
U. S. Department of Energy ] U. S. Department of Energy
1617 Cole Bivd. 1617 Cole Bivd.
Golden, CO 80401 Golden, CO 80401 (Jim Damm 303-275-4744)
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (.) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Integrated Resource Technologtes Inc | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
6564 Loisdale Court
Suite 318 [ 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Springfield, VA 22150 A DE-AC36-00G010429
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) -

CODE | FACILITY CODE ‘ 03/01/2000

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered sohcxtanon is amended as set forth in item 14. The heur and date specified for receipt of Offers D 1s.extended; D is not extended. . .
. A SRR
-Offers must’ acknowledge receipt of this amendment priorto the hour and date specxf fed in the solicitation oras amended by one of the followmg methods : L s A
(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning ‘copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgmg ‘receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer ) ’
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 8E
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RELECTION OF YOUR CFFER it -
by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lefter makes refererca tc
the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior {0 the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See page 3 of this Modification

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(&) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) _
_ THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

D B. THE ASOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT iS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, @ is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See attached pages 2 thrqugh 4 of this modification.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 34 ar 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and

in full force and effect. B —
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type arpring . NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ar gnnn

\%ﬁﬁl"{ Z{Lé{m .HLL erftf_tlf f,.\.i_jf{;f.ﬂ-.r FEED

Maithaw A. Barran, Cantracting Officer

158. quNjAGHDFFEMR S | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 18B. um-rn/n TES OF AMERICA

| 16C. DATE SIGNED
T ; :
BY ",/'L:ﬂ :f-L .f.i'f--(:ﬁ—’ /”:/f"ﬁf BY ot o I ‘ fé"ﬁj’

" [Signatfre of sersan authorized lo sign) (Fignature of Contraching Officer)
“ESTANDARD FORM 10 __ T !

(REV. 10-83}

Preschoea oy GEA




DE-AC36-00GO 10429
A020
Page 2 of 4

The purpose of this modification is to (1) add funds in the amount of $1,071,344.00 for
continued support services; and (2) add a new position (Receptionist) to Attachment A,
Statement of Work, H. Philadelphia Regional Office. Therefore, the contract is modified

as follows:

1 Section B.4, “Limitation of Funds”, is hereby modified to read as follows:

Pursuant to the clause entitled “Limitation of Funds,” total funds in the amount of - -
$8,750,248.52 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of allowable
‘costs and fixed fee to be incurred from the effectxve date of this contract through the penod

estirated to end March 1,2004.

Amount obligéted this action: $1,071,344.00
Total amount obligated to date: $ 8,750,248.52



DE-AC36-00GO10429

Section G.6 the Accounting and Appropriation Data for this award is as follows 57

(Obllgatlon this Action in Bold)

Approp. Symbol

89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA

89X0215.91 HA®

+'89X0215.91 HA -
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
- 89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HA
189X0215.91 HA
89X0215.91 HK

18900224:91 Y0

89X0224.91 YA
Total

Cs

B&RVo AFP
ED1907010 GO
EH0901206 SS
EH0301206 GO
EC0904000. - CS’
_ EC1504000° CS" -
" EC1701000 = CS
ED1801000 © GO
ED1805000 GO
ED1906010 GO
EDI1906020 GO
ED1907010 GO
ED2000000 GO
EE0801000 CS
EHO0120060 CS
EH0301206 GO
EH0501206 BS
- EH0601206 CS
EHO0801206 PS
EHO0901206  SS
EL1702000  SS
EL1702000 PS
EL1703000 CS
EL1703000 PS
EL1704000 PS
EO0101000  SS
'EC1501000 . CS
EB5102206 ' GO -
EB5102206 GO

. A020
Page 3 of 4
Base Option - Option .. Total
Period Period_1  Period 2 Amount
00.00 00.00 127,000.00  127,000.00
00.00 00.00 150,000.00  150,000.00
~00.00 00.00 794,344.00  794,344.00
£ 75,000.00 000 U 0,00 5.000.00.
L, 05.000.00 000 0.00 1" 5.000.00
7 15,000.00 0.00 0.00  15.000.00
25,411.58 25,000.00 0.00  50,411.58
.00 10,000.00 0.00  10,000.00
569,821.00  372,000.00 0.00  941,821.00
211,966.66 32,000.00 0.00  243,966.66
00.00  100,000.00 0.00  100,000.00
50,000.00 0.00 0.00  50,000.00
10,000.00 0.00 0.00  10,000.00
8,000.00 0.0 0.00 8,000.00
1,507,580.00 1,140,000.00  334,892.00 2,982,472.00
25,000.00  134,940.00 0.00  159,940.00
270,000.00  234,547.00 0.00  504.547.00
.00 00 400,000.00  400.000.00
270.000.00  263,495.00 0.00 533.495.00
22.000.00 33.000.00 0.00  55.000.00
.00 00 10.000.00  10.000.00
20.000.00 0.00 0.00  20.000.00
.00 00 9.991.95 9,991.95
.00 .00 10,141.37  10,141.37
—~  00.00 25,000.00 0.00  25,000.00
72000000 .7 000 . 000 - 20,000,00
CU159,11796- 7 < 10,00 0.00 - 159,117.96
950.000.00  400.000.00 0.00 1.350.000.00

$4,143.897.20

$2,765.982.00

$1,836,569.32 $8.750,248.32



2. Attachment A1 “Statement of Work” is modified to add the following to Section

DE-AC36-00G0O10429
AQ20
Page 4 of 4

H. Philadelphia Regional Office Task Order:

5.0 Receptionist

52

53

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

59

Provide coverage for the front desk and visitor recepnon area from 8&: 30
a.m. through 5:00 p.m. from Monday through Friday.

Monitor and manage PRO’s general phone lines, including voicemail
mes__saging. Answer phone and forward calls to appropriate staff.

Open, date stamp and distribute mail and parcels, notify recipient of the
receipt of parcels, process outgoing mail and parcels, monitor postage

meter and inform appropriate personnel when additional postage is
needed.

Maintain correspondence log for all incoming mail that requires a
response from any PRO staff member.

Maintain and organize Supply Room and Copy/Mail Room area.

Coordinate Federal Express (FedEx) shipments and pickups and maintain
a monthly Federal Express usage spreadsheet.

Monitor operation of shared printers, copiers, fax machines, shredders, etc.
including stocking them with paper, replacing toner when needed, and
arranging for service/maintenance calls when necessary, and sending used
toner cartridges back to the vendor.

Coordinate large mailings and faxes, as delegated.

Provide assistance to the Business and Program Support (Administrative)
Division, as needed.

Arrange conference calls for PRO Management and staff, as needed.

Maintain scheduling book(s) for the PRO Conference Rooms,
Government car, LCD, projector, laptop computers, and other office

equipment.

Perform other team duties as assigned.

3. Except as provided above, all terms and conditions of the contract remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.



